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Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schools and colleges set up by Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) in each steel city;

(b) whether the schools in Rourkela Steel City needs expansion and additional hostel facilities for boys and girls; and

(c) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by SAIL in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL

(SHRI DILIP RAY)

(a) There are 162 number of schools and colleges set up/run in the township of SAIL Plants/Units as under :-

Sl. Plant/Unit        No. of  Schools
No.        and Colleges

1. Bokaro Steel Plant         42

2. Rourkela Steel Plant         21

3. Bhilai Steel Plant         60

4. Durgapur Steel Plant         21

5. Raw Materials Division           7
6. Visveswarayya Iron and Steel Limited       11

       Total  162

(b) & (c): Rourkela Steel Plant has recently filed an application with Government of Orissa for increasing the number of seats at Plus Two (+2) level from the next academic session.
The issue of creating additional hostel facilities for boys and girls does not arise as RSP has no hostel facility in company run schools in the steel city and the fertiliser town ship.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  STEEL  LOK SABHA
	Answer

